



Product information

Farmer's snack

Filled lye products, frozen

Article number **1050009**

Weight per unit 115 g Units per carton 18

Net weight of the filling 2070 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

A hearty snack for in between- the tasty Farmer's snack is good for every occasion. With 115 g this hearty beer pretzel snack with tasty bacon, onions and melted cheese will certainly still your hunger and promote your beverage sales!



Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), water, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, bacon (pork, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), spices, dextrose, antioxidants sodium ascorbate, sucrose, maltodextrin, smoke), fried onions (onion, sunflower oil), baker's yeast, salt, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose. immersed in sodium hydroxide with sodium hydroxide solution processed. May contain traces of SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.230 kJ
Energy	294 kcal
Fat	8,6 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	3,7 g
Carbohydrates	40 g
of this sugar	2,5 g
Roughage	2,9 g
Protein	13 g
Salt	1,65 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,9 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Bacon stick

Wheat bread roll with bacon, frozen

Article number **1050014**

Weight per unit 80 g Units per carton 45

Net weight of the filling 3600 g

Carton large box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Entice your guests any time of the day with snacks fresh out of the oven - no matter whether as a small snack for in between, as a combination with soup or salad or with beer or wine in the evening. The bacon stick is one of the most popular products of Resch&Frisch - no wonder, the fine bacon coated with dough, topped with hearty melted cheese tastes simply marvellous!



Preparation

Cooking time: 8 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

flour (WHEAT, RYE), bacon (28%) (pork, water, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), stabiliser (diphosphate, triphosphate, polyphosphate), maltodextrin, sugar, antioxidants sodium ascorbate, spices, natural flavour, dextrose, spice extracts, smoke), CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, water, baker's yeast, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose, salt, Paprika powder, acidifier (acetic acid lactic acid). May contain traces of SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.174 kJ
Energy	280 kcal
Fat	11 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	5,4 g
Carbohydrates	29 g
of this sugar	1,0 g
Roughage	1,6 g
Protein	15 g
Salt	1,77 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,8 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Lactose-free



Product information

Onion tart

Yeast fine pastry with onion, frozen

Article number **1050023**

Weight per unit 650 g Units per carton 8
 Net weight of the filling 5200 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

The classic for autumn: hearty onion tart made of fine yeast dough topped with onions and ham turns into a real pleasure in combination with federweisser, wine or beer. The tasty specialty is also great as finger food in the event or seminar area, as main dish or as a snack for in between.



Preparation

Defrost for 120 minutes - Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

onion (50%), WHEAT FLOUR, SOUR CREAM, EGGS, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, bacon (pork, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), spice extracts, sugar, dextrose, spices, antioxidants sodium ascorbate), maltodextrin, smoke), water, vegetable fats and oils (coconut, rape seed, palm, sunflower in variable proportions), baker's yeast, salt, vegetable fat whole concentrated (coconut), MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, DRIED LOW-FAT MILK, dextrose, pepper, nutmeg
 , flavour. May contain traces of LUPINE, SESAME and SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	932 kJ
Energy	224 kcal
Fat	14 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	7,1 g
Carbohydrates	17 g
of this sugar	2,7 g
Roughage	1,7 g
Protein	8,0 g
Salt	1,36 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs

traces possible

Lupine, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,2 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

84 Days



Product information

Mini snack bread rolls

Spicy baked assortment with sweetener, frozen

Article number **1050035**

Weight per unit 35 g Units per carton 54
Net weight of the filling 1890 g
Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The snacks from the freshly baked mixed box snack based products convince with their home-made looks because you can already see that this hearty delicacy will taste fantastic! The mix consists of the fresh Mini farmer's snack, a pretzel dough product with bacon, onions and cheese, the fresh Mini salami snack, hearty rye dough filled with salami and pepperoni and the fresh Mini cheese snack, fine wheat dough with tomato cream cheese and melted cheese. Simple. Perfect!



Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

Farmer's snack for guests: flour (WHEAT, RYE), CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, water, bacon (pork, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), spice extracts, sugar, dextrose, spices, antioxidants sodium ascorbate), maltodextrin, smoke), onion, baker's yeast, salt, sunflower oil, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose. Surface treated with soda lye. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA .. Cheese snack for guests: WHEAT FLOUR, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter (22%), water, CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter, olive oil, sunflower oil, tomatoes, Tomato paste, salt, baker's yeast, ALMONDS, pine kernels, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, dextrose, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, MUSTARD, ethyl alcohol vinegar, spices, garlic, basil, pepper, lemon juice, acidifier acetic acid, pepper Noble sweet , sugar, vinegar, modified starch, spice extracts, flavour, preservatives potassium sorbate. May contain traces of SESAME and SOYA .. Salami snack for guests: flour (WHEAT, RYE), salami (13%) (pork, bacon, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite) dextrose, spices, flavour, spice extracts, antioxidants (ascorbic acid, sodium isoascorbate), smoke), water, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, hot peppers, baker's yeast, SESAME, linseed, salt, spices, Paprika extract , MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, sugar, dextrose, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, flavour, acidifier (acetic acid, lactic acid). May contain traces of SOYA ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.183 kJ
Energy	283 kcal
Fat	8,7 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	4,1 g
Carbohydrates	37 g
of this sugar	2,0 g
Roughage	2,6 g
Protein	13 g
Salt	1,73 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Mustard, Nuts, Sesame

traces possible

Soya

Milk fat content: 4,3 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Preservatives, Sweetener, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days



Product information

Mini snack Danish pastry

Spicy assortment of danish pastry, frozen

Article number **1050037**

Weight per unit 30 g Units per carton 60
 Net weight of the filling 1800 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Small bites with a big effect: The mixed box fresh Mini snack Danish pastries is very contemporary, the mini is modern and finger food is in everybody's mouth. No matter whether fresh Mini curried chicken Danish pastry pocket, Mini letcho Danish pastry or Mini spinach Danish pastry - with these tasty bites you will pamper your guests at events, seminars or buffets.



Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

Curried chicken turnover for guests (WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER, chicken (12%), water, onion, Tomato paste, CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter, WHOLE EGGS, baker's yeast, sugar, linseed, SESAME, preservatives potassium sorbate, starch, acidifier (citric acid, acetic acid), MUSTARD, flavour, ethyl alcohol vinegar, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose, iodised cooking salt, spices, spice extracts. May contain traces of NUTS, SOYA and CELERY -), Danish with letcho for guests (WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER, water, pepper (10%), CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, tomatoes, onion, CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter, WHOLE EGGS, sugar, baker's yeast, iodised salt, starch, modified starch, spices, spice extracts, acidifier (citric acid, acetic acid), MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, RYE FLOUR, dextrose, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, vegetable oil (rape seed, sunflower), preservatives potassium sorbate. May contain traces of NUTS, SOYA and SESAME ..), Spinach snail for guests (WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, spinach 13%, water, WHOLE EGGS, SOUR CREAM, CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter, baker's yeast, sugar, iodised salt, garlic, pepper, RYE FLOUR, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, dextrose, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, EGG YOLK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, CREAM POWDER, DRIED LOW-FAT MILK, modified starch, maltodextrin, glucose syrup, spice extract, flavour, thickener (sodium alginate, xanthan gum). May contain traces of NUTS, SOYA and SESAME ..)

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.498 kJ
Energy	362 kcal
Fat	22 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	14 g
Carbohydrates	28 g
of this sugar	4,6 g
Roughage	2,0 g
Protein	10 g
Salt	1,13 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Mustard, Sesame

traces possible

Celery, Nuts, Soya

Milk fat content: 20,2 %

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Preservatives

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days



Product information

Hawaii Pizza Slice

Wheat bread with pineapple and ham, frozen

Article number **1050044**

Weight per unit 130 g Units per carton 15

Net weight of the filling 1950 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Just the right thing for a hot snack: Fluffy pizza dough with fresh tomato sauce topped with fine ham, fruity pineapple pieces and mozzarella. The handling is easy and the pizza slices are adequate for on the go due to their convenient shape. Perfect that the products can also be presented hot for up to max. 30 minutes in our heated glass case!



Preparation

Cooking time: 7 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, pineapple (21%), pizza ham (17%) (pork, water, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), spices, maltodextrin, stabiliser diphosphate, antioxidants ascorbic acid), mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter, tomatoes, water, MILK, baker's yeast, EGGS, salt, sugar, rapeseed oil, MUSTARD, spices, basil. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS

..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	840 kJ
Energy	199 kcal
Fat	5,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,6 g
Carbohydrates	26 g
of this sugar	4,9 g
Roughage	1,8 g
Protein	12 g
Salt	1,70 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Mustard

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,5 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days



Product information

Mozzarella Pizza Slice

Wheat bread with mozzarella, frozen

Article number **1050045**

Weight per unit 125 g Units per carton 15

Net weight of the filling 1875 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Just the right thing for a hot snack: Fluffy pizza dough with fresh tomato sauce topped with mozzarella and tomatoes. The handling is easy and the pizza slices are adequate for on the go due to their convenient shape. Perfect that the products can also be presented hot for up to max. 30 minutes in our heated glass case!



Preparation

Cooking time: 7 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

tomatoes, WHEAT FLOUR, mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter (15%), water, MILK, baker's yeast, EGGS, salt, sugar, rapeseed oil, MUSTARD (contains flavour), spices, basil. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	806 kJ
Energy	192 kcal
Fat	5,1 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	2,6 g
Carbohydrates	26 g
of this sugar	3,3 g
Roughage	2,0 g
Protein	9,3 g
Salt	1,40 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Mustard

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 3,8 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian



Salami Pizza Slice

Wheat pastry with salami and sweetener, frozen

Article number **1050046**

Weight per unit 115 g Units per carton 15
 Net weight of the filling 1725 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

Just the right thing for a hot snack: fluffy pizza dough with fresh tomato sauce topped with hearty salami, corn, pepperoni and mozzarella. The handling is easy and the pizza slices are adequate for on the go due to their convenient shape. Perfect that the products can also be presented hot for up to max. 30 minutes in our heating glass case!



Preparation

Cooking time: 7 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, mozzarella 45% fat in dry matter, tomatoes, water, salami (12%) (pork, bacon, curing salt (salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), maltodextrin, spices, spice extracts, antioxidants (essence of rosemary, isoascorbic acid, sodium isoascorbate), smoke), corn, hot peppers, MILK, baker's yeast, EGGS, salt, sugar, vinegar, rapeseed oil, MUSTARD (contains natural flavour), spices, herbs. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.069 kJ
Energy	255 kcal
Fat	9,4 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	4,3 g
Carbohydrates	28 g
of this sugar	3,6 g
Roughage	1,7 g
Protein	13 g
Salt	2,05 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Mustard

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 4,1 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Consumer reference

6 Stunden trocken und vor Wärme ge:



Ham and cheese toastie

Toasted sandwich with sliced ham and cheese, frozen

Article number **1050103**

Weight per unit 150 g Units per carton 24
 Net weight of the filling 3600 g
 Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description

The classic among the fast snacks for in between: Crispy toast on the outside, the perfect combination of hearty ham and melted cheese on the inside!



Preparation

8 hours to thaw in the fridge - Bake 5-6 minutes in a contact grill

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, sliced ham (25%) (pork, water, curing salt (cooking salt, preservatives sodium nitrite), stabiliser (triphosphate, diphosphate), antioxidants (sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), thickener carrageenan, salt, spices, sugar, flavour, dextrose), CHEESE (25%), water, BUTTER, rapeseed oil, yeast, sugar, salt. May contain traces of SOYA and FISH ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.033 kJ
Energy	246 kcal
Fat	11 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	6,3 g
Carbohydrates	21 g
of this sugar	1,3 g
Roughage	1,4 g
Protein	15 g
Salt	1,10 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Fish, Soya

Milk fat content: 8,6 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Consumer reference

4 Days bei 4-6°C



Spiced mini croissant mix

Article number **1050111**

Weight per unit 30 g Units per carton 90
Net weight of the filling 2700 g
Carton large box

Product description

3 delicious flavours: Cream Cheese & Herbs, Tomato & Salami and Smoked Ham

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich



Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

butter croissant dough (WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (19%), water, baker's yeast, EGGS, sugar, salt, DRIED LOW-FAT MILK, WHEAT PROTEIN, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT FLOUR, pregelatinized wheat flour, dextrose), Smoked ham filling (18%) (smoked meat (36%) (pork, salt, spices, dextrose, stabiliser (diphosphate, triphosphate, polyphosphate), antioxidants (sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), sugar, flavour, preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate), spice extracts, smoke), SOUR CREAM, water, fried onions (onion, sunflower oil), modified starch, dried glucose syrup, thickener Methyl cellulose), MUSTARD, parsley, salt, spices), Salami and tomato filling (18%) (tomatoes (46%), salami (29%) (pork, bacon, spices (contains MUSTARD), curing salt (salt, preservatives potassium nitrate), antioxidants (sodium ascorbate), dextrose, spice extracts), water, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter, vegetable oil (olives, rape seed), modified starch, dried glucose syrup, spices, salt, thickener Methyl cellulose), Herb and cream cheese filling (17%) (FRESH CHEESE (42%) (FRESH CHEESE, starch, salt), SOUR CREAM, water, potato flakes, WHEAT STARCH, EGGS, palm oil, WHEAT SEMOLINA, SWEET WHEY POWDER, baking agent (diphosphate, Sodium carbonate)), chives (3,5%), modified starch, salt, lemon juice from Concentrated, herbs, garlic), SESAME, linseed, CHEESE 45% fat in dry matter. immersed in sodium hydroxide partially with sodium hydroxide solution processed. May contain traces of SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.460 kJ
Energy	351 kcal
Fat	20 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	13 g
Carbohydrates	32 g
of this sugar	3,9 g
Roughage	2,2 g
Protein	8,7 g
Salt	1,33 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Mustard, Sesame

traces possible

Nuts, Soya

Milk fat content: 16,5 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Antioxidants, Phosphate, Nitrat, Nitritpökelsalz

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days



Product information

Garlic stick

Wheat bread with garlic butter, frozen

Article number **1050120**

Weight per unit	72 g	Units per carton	40
Net weight of the filling	2880 g		
Carton	large box		

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
 Schloßstraße 15
 A-4600 Wels
 Österreich

Product description



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (9%), RYE FLOUR, salt, garlic (2%), rapeseed oil, DRIED LOW-FAT MILK, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, dried NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH, dextrose, starch, rice flour, baker's yeast, acidifier (acetic acid, lactic acid). May contain traces of EGGS, NUTS, SOYA and SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.306 kJ
Energy	313 kcal
Fat	9,5 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	5,7 g
Carbohydrates	46 g
of this sugar	2,2 g
Roughage	2,4 g
Protein	8,9 g
Salt	2,47 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk

traces possible

Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 7,4 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian